NJM2370
- 1 -Ver.2012-07-18
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH ON/OFF CONTROL
■ GENERAL DESCRIPTION ■ PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2370 is a low dropout positive voltage regulator
with ON/OFF control. It has a low quiescent current, output
current of 150mA and low dropout voltage of 0.1V (at
IO=30mA). Further it can be added an external noise

*Noise bypass Capacitance Cp
Noise bypass capacitance CP reduces noise generated by band-gap reference circuit.
Noise level and ripple rejection will be improved when larger CP is used. Please refer to the typical characteristics to
determine the value.
Use of smaller CP value may induce oscillation.
Please make sure to use CP value of greater than 0.1uF to avoid the problem.
NJM2370
- 4 - Ver.2012-07-18
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Past Number Output
Voltage
 Past Number Output
Voltage Past Number Output
Voltage
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-02 2.0V  NJM2370U1/R/RB1-31 3.1V NJM2370U1/R/RB1-08 8.0V (*1)
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-21 2.1V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-32 3.2V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-85 8.5V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-22 2.2V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-33 3.3V NJM2370U1/R/RB1-09 9.0V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-23 2.3V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-35 3.5V NJM2370U1/R/RB1-10 10.0V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-24 2.4V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-36 3.6V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-12 12.0V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-25 2.5V  NJM2370U1/R/RB1-37 3.7V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-13 13.0V (*2)
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-26 2.6V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-38 3.8V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-D3 13.5V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-27 2.7V  NJM2370U1/R/RB1-39 3.9V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-15 15.0V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-28 2.8V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-04 4.0V NJM2370U1/R/RB1-F5 15.5V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-29 2.9V (*1) NJM2370U1/R/RB1-05 5.0V
NJM2370U1/R/RB1-03 3.0V  NJM2370U1/R/RB1-06 6.0V
(*1) : MSOP8(VSP8), MSOP8(TVSP8) ONLY
(*2) : SOT-89-5 (5pin) ONLY
■ POWER DISSIPATION VS. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE